9-22-05 Commissioner of Patent 1. Name of conveying party(ies)

ISHIZAKI, Jun-ya

12-12-2006

Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Dkt No: SUG-185-PCT 10/55029

103347644

cuments or copy thereof. and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Shin-Etsu Handotai Co., Ltd.

St. Address: 4-2, Marunouchi 1-chome,

Chiyoda-ku City: Tokyo

Postal Code: 100-0005 Country: JAPAN

Nature of conveyance:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X

X Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes __ No X

Other:

Execution Date: August 30, 2005

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2005

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

10550298

Additional numbers attached? Yes No X

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Snider & Associates P.O. Box 27613 Washington, D.C. 20038-7613

(202-347-2600)

10/05/2005 ATRAN1

05 FC 8021

00000043 10550290

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

X Enclosed

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any error.

8. Deposit account number: 19-2816

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and 9. Statement and signature: correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ronald R. Snider Name of Person Signing Registration No. 24,962

September 22, 2005

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

59412

PATENT REEL: 018652 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME (Title of Invention) for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters _____, (Serial No. ______ WHEREAS, SHIN-ETSU HANDOTAI CO., LTD. (Full Name of Assignee) <u> JAPAN</u> a corporation of _____ (Country of Incorporation) whose post office address is 4-2, Marunouchi 1-chome. Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which the assignee is hereby acknowledged, I'We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, continuation prosecution and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set our hand(s). 1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Assignor's Signature Signes (30, 2005 Jun-ya ISHIZAKI Address c/o SHIN-ETSU HANDOTAl CO., LTD., Isobe R&D Center, 13-1, Isobe 2-chome, Annaka-shi, **JAPANESE** Gunma 379-0196 Japan 2. Full Name of Second Assignor, if any Assignor's Signature Date Address Citizenship 3. Full Name of Third Assignor, if any Assignor's Signature Date Address Citizenship 4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor, if any Assignor's Signature Date Address Citizenship 5. Full Name of Fifth Assignor, if any Assignor's Signature

SNIDER & ASSOCIATES, RONALD R. SNIDER · WASHINGTON, DC PO Box 27613, Washington, DC 20038-7613

Citizenship

Address

PATENT REEL: 018652 FRAME: 0701 12/7/2006

S/N: 10/550,298

Docket No.: SUG-185-PCT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.: 10/550,298 Confirmation No.: 1933

Applicant: Jun-ya ISHIZAKI Art Unit: 2811

Filed: September 22, 2005 Examiner: Hafiz, Mursalin B

Docket No: SUG-185-PCT Customer No: 28892

For: Light Emitting Device and Method of Fabricating the Same

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop Assignment Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street, Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

Please correct the Recordation of Assignment Document to include corrections for the assignment of assignor's interests as follows:

TITLE: LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICE AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

Enclosed please find the original Assignment documents and Trademark Office Notice of Recordation of U.S. Patent and Assignment dated June 29, 2006. The title has been been corrected on the Filing Receipt and a Corrected Filing Receipt was mailed on September 14, 2006.

Respectfully submitted,

Snider Reg. No. 24,962

December 7, 2006

Snider & Associates Ronald R. Snider P.O. Box 27613 Washington, D.C. 20038-7613 (202) 347-2600

1



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 29, 2006

PTAS



SNIDER & ASSOICATES P.O. BOX 27613 WASHINGTON, DC 20038-7613

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/22/2005

REEL/FRAME: 017851/0499

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: SUG-185-PCT

ASSIGNOR:

ISHIZAKI, JUN-YA

DOC DATE: 08/30/2005

ASSIGNEE:

SHIN-ETSU HANDOTAI CO., LTD.

4-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME

CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-0005, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 10550298

FILING DATE: 09/22/2005

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: LIGHT-EMIPTING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING LEGHT-EMITTING

DEVICE/

PATENT NUMBER:

Light-Emitting Device and Method of Fabricating the same

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 018652 FRAME: 0703

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 018652 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 09/22/2006